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Duration: full-time (12 months), part-time (24 months)

Durham University

Postgraduate Modules Online

www.durham.ac.uk/postgraduate.modules

Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules from List A:

List A: Credit value
Perspectives on Social Research SOCI59515 15
Fieldwork & Interpretation ANTH43415 15
Dissertation ~ ANTH45360 60

Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 30 credits from List B:

List B:

Applied Statistics

Statistical Exploration and Reasoning
Quantitative Research Methods in Social Science

PSYC40130

SOCI59215
SOCI57815

Credit value

30
15
15

Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 60 credits from either List C [Socio-
cultural pathway] or List D [Medical Anthropology pathway] or List E [Development Anthropology pathway] or
List F [Cultural Evolution pathway]. Modules marked + in each list are compulsory for students taking that

pathway.

List C [Socio-cultural pathway]:

Thinking Anthropologically+

Interrogating Ethnography+

Religion, Contention and Public Controversy
Art in Ecological Perspective

Body, Politics and Experience

Anthropology and Development

List D [Medical Anthropology pathway]:

Thinking Anthropologically

Body, Politics and Experience

Anthropology of Global Health

Public Health Anthropology

Evolutionary Perspectives on Western Diseases

Evolutionary Perspectives on Reproductive and Infant Health*
Advanced Anthropology of Mental Health and lliness
Evolutionary and Ecological Topics in Medicine and Health

List E [Development Anthropology pathway]:
Society, Energy, Environment and Resilience+
Anthropology and Development+

Thinking Anthropologically+

Anthropology of Global Health

Body, Politics and Experience

Interrogating Ethnography

List F [Cultural Evolution pathway]:
Cultural Evolution+*

ANTH44015

ANTH44115
ANTH43115
ANTH45115

ANTH44415
ANTH44215

ANTH44015
ANTH44415
ANTH43615
ANTH43815
ANTH42315
ANTH42415
ANTH45415
ANTH42515

ANTH44515
ANTH44215
ANTH44015
ANTH43615
ANTH44415

ANTH44115

ANTH42715

Credit value

15
15
15
15
15
15

Credit value

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Credit value

15
15
15
15
15
15

Credit value

15
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Evolutionary Theory+* ANTH43715 15

Evolutionary Psychology * ANTH42815 15
Primate Behaviour * ANTH42915 15
Palaeoanthropology and Palaeoecology * ANTH43215 15
Evolutionary Perspectives on Western Diseases ANTH42315 15
Evolutionary Perspectives on Reproduction & Infant Health * ANTH42415 15
Evolutionary and Ecological Health Topics ANTH42515 15
Key Issues in Sociocultural Theory ANTH40030 30
Advanced Cognitive Anthropology ANTH***30 30
Cultural Evolution ANTH45515 15
Evolutionary Theory ANTH45615 15

6. Modules marked with a ~ must be passed at 50% or above; a mark of 40-49% cannot be compensated.
7. Modules marked with a * are not available in 2016-17.

8. Modules marked with * will run in 2016-17 in modified form.
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